The Souvenir Card Journal: Second Quarter 2020
The Souvenir Card
JOURNAL
SECOND QUARTER 2020
VOLUME 40            NUMBER 2
THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE SOUVENIR CARD COLLECTORS SOCIETY
The Souvenir Card Journal: Second Quarter 2020C2
The Souvenir Card Journal: Second Quarter 2020 1

Western Division of  American Bank Note Co. Some
of  these cards are listed and described in the SCCS
numbering system while others as of  yet have not
been assigned a number.
The earliest of  these cards are FSO-1908A & FSO-
1908C (Figures 1 & 2) both of  which were produced
for the Republican National Convention held in Chi-
WITH COMPLIMENTS...	 Larry Leyser
Figure 1.
Figure 2.
Figure 3.
The Souvenir Card Journal: Second Quarter 2020  13
cago. The first card offers the bearer a souvenir card
when they visited the WBNC while the second card
was for delegates of  the convention and offered them
a tour of  the WBNC. Both cards are printed both
sides and the reverses are identical (Figure 3). Both
are 143mm x 64mm.
The next card was printed some time after November
5, 1912. One side of  the card shows the three presi-
dential and vice presidential candidates for that year’s
election with Wilson and Marshal identified as the
winners (Figure 4). The other side of  the card shows
a miniature copy of  the Declaration of  Independence
which has appeared on various souvenir cards done
by ABNC (Figure 5). The imprint shows that WBNC
is now referred to as the Western Division of  ABNC.
This card might tentatively be numbered FSO-1912B.
Size is 109mm x 72mm.
FSO-1926A is the Lincoln’s Gettysburg Speech card
Figure 4.
Figure 5.
The Souvenir Card Journal: Second Quarter 202014
Figure 6.
Figure 7.
Figure 8.
The Souvenir Card Journal: Second Quarter 2020  15
(Figure 6). The printer is not indicated, but the SCCS
catalog identifies this as being printed by WBNC. At
the bottom, the card notes “see reverse,” however
the other side is blank. Size is 163mm x 90mm. (This
same vignette was later featured on SO-3.)
A smaller, uncatalogued version of  FSO-1926A also
exists. The design is exactly like the larger version but
has been reduced by about 25 percent and ABNC is
identified as the printer (Figure 7). On the back is a
promotional advertisement for ABNC (Figure 8). Size
is 127mm x 70mm. [Editor’s note: This piece might
be more accurately classified as a promotional note.]
FSO-1926B is the Lincoln Condolence Letter card
(Figure 9). Printed on the reverse (not pictured)
is “Dear Friend, Please add this to your “Lincoln”
collection with my compliments and good wishes
As Ever”. The card is identified as being printed by